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CHAPMAN D~ C 
Members 

New York Stock Exchange 
San Francisco Stock Exchange 
San Francisco Curb Exchange 
New York Curb Exchange (Assoc,) 

. BROKERS· 
Telephone DAvenport 4730 

351 MONTGOMERY STREET, SAN FRANCISCO 

Donahoe Geo F bkpr Hibernia Sa v & Loan 
Society r783 29th 

"John (Mary ) lab h21 Sparta 
" Jos A jr asst mgr B ank of America of Cal 

r San Mateo 
"Mary elk SPCo r493 15th av 
" Mary D clk r783 29th 
" Phyllis typist r493 15th a v 
Dona.hue see also Donoghue, Donohoe and 

Donohue 
" Alice (wid John ) h457 Duboce a v 
" Allen clk r336 Winding way 
II Anna C slswn r1163 Divisadero 
"Cath (w id J J ) h5250 Mission 
" Chas F (Anna) elev opr hl031 Sanchez 
"CurneY (Annie) wtchmn h318 Paris 
" Dani carp r2332 Pine 
" Dollie Mrs h1830 Clay 
" Edna cab dispr r1684 Ellis 
" Edw F (Ther esa M ) chf opr Commercial 

Fire Dispatch h229 Oak 
" Ed w P police r4-43 J er sey 
" Eliz maid Hotel Hacienda r580 O'Farrell 
" Eliz Mrs h372 2d a v 
" Eliz L tei opr h1677 9th av 
II Ellen Mrs r78 Rincon 
" Emily (wid P J ) 1145 Alvarado 
" Frances D clk U of C Medical Sch r422 

Guerrero 
" Francis J bkpr F E Lewis r1215 Waller 
"Frank (GladYs ) slsmn h336 Fell 
"Frank P (Margt) policeman h2389 Bryant 
" Germaine A (P earl) slsmn h2317 35th av 
" Goldie V tel opr r2332 Pine 
"Hannah r925 Post 
" Harry W r1677 9th av 
" Henry M (Donahue's Drug Store) r117 Wa-

wona 
" Inez Mrs buyer The Emporium r3420 P ierce 
" J F r482 3d a v 
" J F h925 Pie rce 
" J as P (Josephine ) ins agt h143 Duboce av 
" Jas T cik Bd of Pub Wks r545 Turk 
DONAHUE JAMES T , V-Pres Nationa l I ce a nd 

Cold Storage Co, r Berkeley 
" Johanna Mrs h78 Rincon 
" John F (Doris ) bkpr Bank of Am h460a 

23d av 
" John F (Doroth y E) tmstr h262 Frederick 
"John (Della) eng h831 34th av 
" John P r1677 9th av 
" John R cond Municipal Ry Co r1411 Kan-

sas 
" Jos E lab h2867 24th 
" Jos P (Ma rgt) 11422 Guerrero 
" Juanita tchr P ub Sch r45 Forestside av 
DONAHUE I.ffiRARY THE, The Catholic Li-

bra.ry of Sa.n Francisco, Ella V Braina.rd 
Librarian, Young Men's Institute Bldg, 50 
Oak, Tel MA rket 0670 

" Louise M clk r1464 Taylor 
" M J clk h222 Leavenwor th 
" Margt hIl7 Wawona 
" Margt apt mgr 2090 P acific a v 
" Margt Mrs h908 Anza 
" Mary A ( wid John ) h2656 LYon 
"Mary h3589 21st 
" Melvin G musician r 5532 Geary 
" Mer vin A (Edna ) clk h1414 12th av 
"Nora (w id W M ) r 254 32d av 
" Pearl Mrs nurse r2317 35th av 
" Peter r1718 Mission 
" Philip h1284 Go iden Gate av 
" Ralph sismn Occidental Life Ins Co r Bur-

lingame 
" Robt mach r3589 21st 
" Robt E cigars 416 Pine h254 32d a v 
" Ruth Mrs s iswn h1464 . Taylor 
"Thos r300 Lake 
" Thos r1278 Market 
" Thos F (Viola D ) mfr s agt 200 Davis h2213 

Sutter 
" Thos R (Inez) marbie wkr h2 Sou th Hill 

blvd 
" Virginia. (wid H a rry ) h316 Arlington 
" Wm F h225 Hyde 
" Wm J (Lillian ) mach h336 Winding way 
" Ynez M elk r3249 Jackson 
DONAHUE'S DRUG STORE (H 1\1 Donahue) 

Presc riptions Our S p ec ialty, Called For 
and Delive red, Day and Night Service. cot' 
Market. 16th a nd Noe, Tel I\fA rket 20'75 

Donald A E roadmn E F News r Paio Aito 
" Alex (Agn es) hl023 Lincoln way 
" Chas B (Elsie ) cbtmkr h372a H olloway a v 
" Christ ia b rl068 Howard 
" Dalton clk Marsh & McLennan r Okld 
"David I (Carmelita ) hosmen SFF'D h578 

Cordova 

DONALD 
"E E Mrs sten Netherlands Ins Co r l005 

Powe ll 
" Elmer K msngr Bank of Am r230 Claremont 

bivd 
" Frank (Marie ) ca r p h225 Farallones 
" Geo W mgr Hote l Geary r610 Geary 
" Gertrude J Mrs buYer The Emporium r799 

Waller 
" J as rl037a Golden Gate av 
" John H (Flora L ) eng h230 Claremont blvd 
" Lee s lsmn Lees Bros h901 Powell 
" Marian E r2414 Fulton 
" Mary L hskpr 1260 Sacramento 
" Matilda (wid Geo) h263 Edinburgh 
" P ercy C press opr Simmons Co r1135 Hyde 
" Signa M c lk Pioneer Rubber Mills r Bkiy 
" T Slab r3 69 1st 
" Wm r955 Golden Gate a v 
" Wm (Mary) h676 Miramar av 
" Wm D (Mary L ) wtchmn Bd Pub Wks h2414 

Fulton 
" Wm R sismn r676 Miramar a v 
Donaids Walter with Golden State Milk Prod-

ucts Co r Ala 
Donaldson see also Donelson 
" Aaron H jan r44 5th 
" Abbi e clk r336 Pierce 
" Alex jan rlOSl Treat av 
" Alice H ( wid R S ) h2300 Franoisco 
" Alice V tchr Pub Sch r 50 Nantucket a v 
" Allan J (Minnie ) pres Valencia Co and sec­

treas Blue Ribbon Products Co h2577a 
Ho\Var~ 

" Allen (Florence) h1348 11th av 
" Alma r267 Miramar av 
" Chas H (Hazel) decorator h2325 Ocean a v 
" Christian W M sec L D Hirschfeld r Bkly 
" Dean 5 sismo Anglo London Paris Co r Ala 
" Donya r2300 Francisco 
" Dorothy r2300 Francisco 
" Edith L bkpr Columbia Phonograph Co r23 

Baker 
" Edw electn h 1952 Howard 
" Eliz Mrs h2733 B alboa 
" Eliz (wid R F ) h2390 Bryan t 
" Eliz (wid Stewart) h1220 45th av 
" EvelYn M sten Johnson & Johnson r1348 

11th av 
" Everett W (P ea rl) chauf h1170 Rhode I sland 
" F r187 3d 
" F Benson (Mae E ) cond h936 Scott 
" Francis B c lk r2390 Bryant 
" Frank h610 Leavenworth 
" Geo T 8Ismo B a rna rd Hirsch Co h33G Pier~e 
" Ger trude A Mrs proofrdr r650 Masonic av 
" G la dys sten Pie rce-Arrow Pac Sis Co r Ala 
" Glendora (wid C B ) r775 Geary 
" GUY (Florence) clk SPCo h1270 31st av 
" Gwen waiter h337 Hyde 
" Harriso n H v- pres Morris & Sheridan Inc 

r Okld 
"Helen M office m gr Kielty & B eard r943 

Stei ne r 
" H iram T (HealeY & Dona ldson) r870 35th av 
" John h970 G eary 
" John eng r943 Steiner 
" John S r870 35th av 
" Kat h nurse J G Sha rp r Ala 
" Ma bel Mrs lndywkr r1396 Golden Gate av . 
" Margt E ( wid John ) r1952 Howard 
" Margt W sten Pac Fina n ce Corp r Bkly 
" Mar tha L F nurse r2475 Filbert 
DONALDSON PRINTING CO (Russell I Wis-

ler ) Printing, Badges a.nd Buttons 543 
Clay, T el DO u glas 1765 

" Robt H (Emilie G) clk h3079 Clay 
" Robina (wid Robt ) mgr apts 2810 Franklin 
" Ruth E clk Metropolitan Life Ins Co r B kly 
" S Earl with Gladding McBean & Co r Bkly 
" Wa lte r J dental mech r2390 Bryant 
" Wesley (Grace) bldr h267 Miramar a v 
" Wm C (Anna M ) switehmn Bd of S tate 

Harbor Com h1241 Stanyan 
" Wm H chaut rl048 Larkin 
" Winifred s lswn r2811 Franklin 
Donalson A H jan r789 Howard 
.. Mabel Mrs h1396 Golden Gate av 
D onas Marlow drsmkr r1 555 Larkin 
Donath H ans pkr r2234 Post 
Donathan Gertrude E r519 38th av 
" Jas P r819 38th a v 
" May T (wid Wm J ) h519 38th av 
" Ralph V mtrmn r 519 38th av 
Donati Andw (MarY) lab h1224 Brussels 
" Armando (Julia) fishermn 11740 Bay 
" Armida s ten State Comp Ins Fund r1385 

Hampshire 

DONATI 
" Chas cik r2159 Filbert 
.. Emilla (wid Batolomeo) r1558 Grant av 
" Emilio flshermn r740 Bay 
" Eric R aud State Comp Ins Fund r1385 

Hampshire 
" Giacomo scavenger r2000 Turk 
" Gus (Loraine) garagewkr h746 Brunswick 
" John E (Marguerette) carp h1755 Franklin 
" Jos (Amelia) lab h336 Texas 
.. Josephine ' A sten Cal Barrel Co r1385 Hamp-

shire 
" Julia Iiningmkr r1251 Union 
" Julia waite r r2810 Gough 
" Leonard clk h1309 Alabama 
" Lester chauf r1385 Hampshire 
" Louis r1226 Grant av 
" Loui s (Els ie) candy mkr h18 Richland av 
" Marie N bndrywkr Stark-Rath Pt & Pub Co 

r Bkly 
" Marvin A chauf r746 Brunswick 
" Mazy h13 Welsh 
" Michl emp Am Can Co r 1711 Stockton 
" Nich fi shermn r799 B a y 
" Ralph jan r1845 M ason 
" Victor (Ida ) barber 614 Green h1338 K earny 
" Victor (Julia) boxmkr h2810 Gou gh 
" Victor L (Amelia) h 1387 Hampshire 
Donatini Frank (Bocciocco & Donatin!) h2038 

McAliis ter 
Donato Jos (Mary ) j an h519 Mt Vernon a v 
" Laurence marbie wkr h1312 'h Brussels 
" Morgan barber 1803 Pos t 
" Paul (Rose ) h3025 Harrison 
Dona.van see a lso Donovan 
" Danl 0 s lsmn Buckingham & Hech t r1601 

10th av 
" G R r1147 Folsom 
" Geo H casket trmr r1330 Shotwell 
" J pntr Palace Hotel 
.. Michl F (Johanna M ) pntr r12 58 36th av 
Donavi J ohn (Mary) lab h25 Emerson 
Donavin Kirkwood H (DorothY D ) opr m gr 

Internatl Mer Marine Co h2526 Bway 
Dona von Earl C carrier PO r852 Shrader 
" Geo slsmn h1165 Bush 
" Josephine E clk r93 Hill 
Donawa Pauline Indywkr rl063 Oak 
Don Bosco Council YMI 1606 Stockton 
Donby John j r (Alice) slsmn h1501 Leaven­

worth 
Doncitti John E r213 Mission 
Dondero A G sec Eisele & Dondero Marble Co 

r Okld 
" Al S v-pres Eisele & Dondero Marble Co r 

Okld 
" Albt msngr r 546 Lomba rd 
" Alb t meat ctr r30 Russell 
" Amadeo (Lou ise) carp hl024 Washington 
" Anna mach opr r2207 Bryant 
" An tony clk Bank of Italy r1659 S an Anselmo 
" Corinne boxmkr r41 Danton 
.. Edw chauf rl024 Washington 
" Eleanor smstr s r41 Danton 
" Elsie mlnr r 2121 Taylor 
" Estelle beauty shop 43 West Portal av r230 

Eddy 
" Evelyn elk r2121 T ayior 
" Frank C (Eleanor T.l h30 Russell 
" Geo P (Lillie ) (Castellino & Dondero ) h40 

Russell 
" Harold meat ctr h1475 Vallejo 
" Henry (Emma) clk h 1139 Green 
" J h335 Eddy 
" John r626 Filbert 
" John (Delida) clk h1262 39th av 
" John B (Adeline) driver h1615 Greenwich 
" Jos (Lena) auto mech h3252 Pleree 
" JoS (Virginia) jan h3047 Fillmore 
" Jos (Ruth) paper ctr h2422 35th av 
" Jos r1 262 39 th a v 
" Ju lia (wid G B ) h2161 Jones 
" Korinda factywkr r41 Danton 
.. Louis porter h546 Lombard 
" Luigi (Lena) lab hl010 Treat av 
" Marco lab r41 Danton 
" Mary ( wid John ) j an h2121 Taylor 
" Paulo (Matilda ) lab h41 Danton 
" Rosa mlnr h2121 Taylor 
"Wm (Anna ) lab h510 Greenwich 
Dondo Antonio (Ida) Icemn h2020 Lomba rd 
Dondore Jos hdw 1840 Union 
Done Raymond L s lsmn World Book Co r Okld 
Donegan see a lso Donigan 
" Bruce clk Wm Siacotos rl052 Ellis 
" Dennis (Be ryl) ca rp h279 5th a v 
" Edw M (Hugh Donegan Co ) h2311 31st av 
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